Wz have it all in Hall

POST OFFICE DRAWER 1435
GAINESVILLE, GA 30503

t: 770.635.8270 | f: 770.531.6711

DIRECTOR
Wesley Geddings

Hall County Government
FINANCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT EXECUTION SIGNATURE REQUEST
Date: 5/3/2023

To: Richard Higgins, Commission Chairman
From: Debra Howington, Buyer

Your signature is requested to execute the attached bid/contract award
documents for:

Bid/Contract No: IFB #006-42

Bid/Contract Name: Disposable EMS Supply
Department(s) Requesting Contract: Fire Rescue
Award Recipient Name: Bound Tree Medical, LLC
Date of BOC Approval:  5/10/2023

Contract Description: 294 various disposable medical supplies
products
Annual Contract [J New Renewal

Prior Year's Spend: $ 352,000.00

Price Increase Requested Percentage Increase: 8% average
[l Project/Service Contract Awarded Amount: Click here to enter text.
Commodity Contract Awarded Amount:  OPEN

Comments: This is year three (3) of a three (3) year bid.
See attached price list.

Revised 08/05/2022 AGP



State of Georgia
County of Hall

Contract #006-42-2

Supplement Agreement #2

Disposable EMS Supply Annual Contract

March 28, 2023

Whereas, the County desires to extend the contract period for a one year period through June 30, 2024,
in accordance with the terms and conditions of Bid #006-42, Disposable EMS Supply Annual Contract,

dated August 26, 2021 and

Whereas the Contractor has agreed to this extension and agrees to provide services and/or materials

previously supplied in accordance with the original agreement; and

Whereas, with both parties agreeing to the extension as stated and therefore, the above numbered

contract is hereby changed as follows:

1. By extending the contract coverage for a one year period through June 30, 2024,

2. Allow for price adjustments as agreed to and recorded in Attachment A,

3. Change Orders: Any and all change orders requested by the successful bidder on this project must
be approved per the County's Purchasing Policies through the Contract Administrator prior to any work

being performed. Any work performed outside the contract agreement for which compensation over and
above the contract is requested must have an approved Change Order. If work is done before approval
of a Change Order, the subsequent Change Order will be rejected.

With the above change to the original contract set forth herein, the parties hereto agree that all terms
and conditions of the original agreement will remain in full force and effect and legally binding on both

parties.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have set their hands and affixed their seals the day and year

first above written.

Subscribed and sworn to in our
presence this day of
, 2023

Notary Public
Commission expires:

Subscribed and sworn to in our
presence this _ | =" day of

\:\ 1, e . 2023
' [ X
k At jA‘;:I-(. ‘_7\}\ \?\\\k SR A ] ‘—\\
Notary Public e

Commission expires: ANV, A0

\'"\:{\

A ¢/
RO 2
S Y7,

\ /775

RRY By,
/%
A

N

KRYSTA K MARTIN
Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Comm. Expires S0\ 2>

Hall County, Georgia

By:
Richard Higgins
Commission Chairman

Bound'l'?sﬂgdical, LLC

By: /
Senior Vice President of Marketing

Corey Case



léae,v@: 1067, = New Hem\

Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS

Disposable EMS Supply *‘- D]\//o " - D\S co "51-67\ \/ed .
Line # Bound Tree Medical ltem Description Current Price New Price Percentage
1 BITE STICK PLASTIC SINGLES 10EA/BG S 0445 0.50 12%
2 Bulb syringe, ear/ulcer, 2 oz, vinyl, sterile 50ea/cs S 0595 0.69 14%
3 Cylinder wrench, metal, with chain, for D and E cylinders S 333 4.19 21%
4 12VDC Power Cord LCSU 2, LCSU 3 and LCSU 4, 300ml| $ 46.03 | $ 54.32 15%
5 DC POWER CORD **LSU** S 7839 | $ 90.77 14%
6 Rescuer Emergency CPAP, Generator with Deluxe Mask, Bonnet, Medium Adult 1/EA 6EA/CS S 3502 (S 36.77 5%
7 CO2 DETECTOR, EASY CAP 6EA/BX 4BX/CS (24/CS) S 9.65|$ 9.65 0%
8 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 2.5mm, Uncuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs $ 163 |$ 1.63 0%
9 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 3.0mm, Uncuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs S 1631]$S 1.63 0%
10 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 3.5mm, Uncuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs S 163 |$ 1.63 0%
11 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 4.0mm, Uncuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs $ 163 |5 1.63 0%
12 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 4.5mm, Uncuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs S 1635 1.63 0%
13 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 5.0mm, Uncuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs $ 163 |5 1.63 0%
14 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 5.5mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs S 1.67 | S 1.72 3%
15 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 6.0mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs S 167 |$ 1.72 3%
16 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 6.5mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs $ 1.67 | $ 1.72 3%
17 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 7.0mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs S 1.67 | § 1.72 3%
18 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 7.5mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs S 167 | S 1.72 3%
19 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 8.0mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs S 1.67|$ 1.72 3%
20 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 8.5mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs S 1.67 |5 1.72 3%
21 Curaplex Select Endotracheal Tube with Stylette, 9.0mm, Cuffed 10ea/bx 10bx/cs $ 167 |§ 1.72 3%
22 Endotracheal Tube Holder, Thomas, Adult, for ET/SGA Tubes 6.5mm ID to 21mm OD S 272 $ 2.90 6%
23 Endotracheal Tube Holder, Thomas, Pediatric/Child, for ET/SGA Tubes 4.3mm ID to 15.8mm OD S 2721S 2.90 6%
24 Endotracheal Tube Holder, Thomas Select, Adult, for ET/SGA Tubes 6.5mm ID to 42mm OD 25ea/cs $ 3.38|5$ 3.62 7%
25 *DC* Esophageal intubation detector, TubeChek-B, bulb, not for children less than Syr 20/cs S 1.85 #DIV/0!
25-ALT |Curaplex AccuCuff Tracheal Cuff Pressure Indicator 50ea/bx S 4.97 100%
26 ET Tube Introducer, Sunmed, adult malleable 15FR x 70cm introducer 10ea/bx S 494 |S 5.50 10%
27 ET Tube Introducer, Sunmed, pediatric malleable 10FR x 70cm introducer 10ea/bx S 494 |5 5.50 10%
28 FILTERLINE SET, NON HUMIDIFIED, INTUBATED, ADULT/PEDIATRIC 100EA/BX S 6.00 | S 6.00 0%
29 *DC* HUMIDIFIER, DISPOSABLE 3260 SOEA/CS S 1.84 #DIV/0!
29-ALT AirLife Empty Humidifiers, With 6 PSI valve, Blue Cap S 2.85 100%
0,
29-ALT Aquapak Prefilled Humidifiers, 340 mL $ 1.50 100%
30 - . . . . . 9%
Control-Cric, including Cric-knife, Cric-key, Square Obturator, Extension tube, Wedge S 14751 ]S 162.26

1o0f13 Bound Tree Medical, LLC



Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS
Disposable EMS Supply

Line # Bound Tree Medical Item Description Current Price New Price Percentage
31-ALT [Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Mac 2, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx S 4321S 4.32 0%
32-ALT_|Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Mac 3, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx S 43218 4.32 0%
33-ALT |Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Mac 4, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx S 4321$ 4.32 0%
34-ALT [Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Miller 0, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx S 4321]$ 4.32 0%
35-ALT |Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Miller 1, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx $ 43218$ 4.32 0%
36-ALT |Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Miller 2, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx S 432|$ 4.32 0%
37-ALT |Curaplex Select Laryngoscope Blade, Miller 3, LED, Disposable 20ea/bx $ 43215 4.32 0%
38 . 29%
Laryngoscope Handle, Medium Standard, Accepts 2 C Batteries S 857|S 12.09
39 . 29%
Laryngoscope Handle, Small Standard, Accepts 2 AA Batteries S 85715 12.09
9-CURAPLE Curaplex Laryngoscope Handle Small AA S 9.67 100%
40 Curaplex Lubricating Jelly, Foil Packet 2.7g 144/BX 12BX/CS S 6.35| S 7.64 17%
41-ALT _|Curaplex DART, No Syringe, Latex Free 1/EA 25EA/CS S 5.50 |5 5.50 0%
42-ALT |[Curaplex DART, No Syringe, Latex Free 1/EA 25EA/CS S 55015 5.50 0%
43-ALT . . 14%
Curaplex Oxygen Nasal Cannula, Adult, Conventional, Clear, Non-Flared Prongs, 7 ft tubing, 50ea/cs S 0.43]5% 0.50
a SMART CAPNOLINE PLUS NON INTUBATED, ORAL NASAL W/02 TUBING, ADULT/INTERMEDIATE 0%
100EA/BX $ 7.70 | $ 7.70 0
45 . . . 5%
Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 20 Fr, 5.0mm, Robertazzi Style, Latex Free, Sterile 10ea/bx S 20315 2.13
46 . . . 5%
Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 22 Fr, 5.5mm, Robertazzi Style, Latex Free, Sterile 10ea/bx S 203 |5 2.13
47 . . . 5%
Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 24 Fr, 6.0mm, Robertazzi Style, Latex Free, Sterile 10ea/bx S 203|5 2.13
0,
48 Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 26 Fr, 6.5mm, Robertazzi Style, Latex Free, Sterile 10ea/bx S 20315 2.13 5%
49 . . . 5%
Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 28 Fr, 7.0mm, Robertazzi Style, Latex Free, Sterile 10ea/bx S 2.03|5S 2.13
50 Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 30 Fr, 7.5mm, Robertazzi Style, Latex Free, Sterile 10ea/bx S 203 ]|$ 2.13 5%
1
3 Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 32 Fr, 8.0mm, Robertazzi Style, Latex Free, Sterile 10ea/bx S 203§ 2.13 5%
2
5 Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 34 Fr, 8.5mm, Robertazzi Style, Latex Free, Sterile 10ea/bx S 203 (S 2.13 5%

20f13 Bound Tree Medical, LLC



Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS
Disposable EMS Supply

Line # Bound Tree Medical Item Description Current Price New Price Percentage

53 . . . 5%
Curaplex Select Nasopharyngeal Airway, 36 Fr, 9.0mm, Robertazzi Style, Latex Free, Sterile 10ea/bx S 203 (S 2.13

54 . " . . . . . . 10%
Nebulizer, VixOne, small volume, with mouthpiece, universal tee, 7 ft king resistant tubing 50ea/cs S 082]5$ 0.91

55 Curaplex Select Nebulizer, Small-volume, Hand-held, Pediatric Aerosol Mask, 7 ft Tubing 50ea/cs S 082S 0.88 7%

56 Curaplex Select Nebulizer, Small-volume, Adult Aerosol Mask, 7 ft Tubing 50ea/cs S 0.85| S 0.97 12%

>7 Curaplex Bag Assist Nebulizer Kit, Plus S 4.07|$ 5.23 22%

5g Curaplex Disp Berman Oral Airway, Noenatal, 40mm (Pink) Individually Wrapped 1/EA 50EA/BG 0%
80BG/CS $ 0.16 | $ 0.16 3

59 . . . 0%
Curaplex Disp Berman Oral Airway, Inf, 50mm (Blue) Individually Wrapped 1/EA 50EA/BG 60BG/CS S 0.16 | S 0.16

[¢)

60 Curaplex Disp Berman Oral Airway, Child, 60mm (Black) Individually Wrapped 1/EA S50EA/BG 44BG/CS | $ 0.16 | $ 0.16 0%

61 Curaplex Disp Berman Oral Airway, LG Child, 70mm (White) Individually Wrapped 1/EA 50EA/BG 0%
30BG/CS $ 0.16 | $ 0.16 i

62 Curaplex Disp Berman Oral Airway, SM ADLT, 80mm (Green) Individually Wrapped 1/EA 50EA/BG 0%
26BG/CS S 016 | $ 0.16

63 0%
Curaplex Disp Berman Oral Airway, Med Adult, 90mm (Yellow) 1/EA SOEA/BG 18BG/CS S 0.16 | $ 0.16

64 Curaplex Disp Berman Oral Airway, LG ADLT, 100mm (PRPL or RD) Individually Wrap 1/EA 50EA/BG 09
14BG/CS $ 0.16 | $ 0.16 ?

€5 Curaplex Disp Berman Oral Airway, XL ADLT, 110mm (Light Blue) Individually Wrap 1/EA S50EA/BG 0%
13BG/CS $ 0.16 | $ 0.16 0

66 02 Connector, Barb, Nipple/Nut, Swivel, Tapered, Plastic, Green 50ea/bg S 0.25|$ 0.25 0%

67 Curaplex Oxygen Mask, Adult, Elongated, Partial NRB w/Vent, Reservoir Bag, 7 ft Tubing 50ea/cs S 0.68|$ 0.74 8%

68 Curaplex Oxygen Mask, Elongated, Pediatric, Partial NRB w/Vent, Reservoir Bag, 7 ft Tubing 50ea/cs S 0.66|$ 0.66 0%

69 Oxygen Regulator, Genstar, CGA870, All Brass, 1 DISS, 1 Hose Barb, 0-25 LPM S 4994 | S 49.94 0%

70 #DIV/0!
*DC* - Curaplex OXYGEN CONNECTING TUBING, 7 FT, 3 CHANNEL SAFETY TUBING, 3/16 IN 1.D., SOEA/CS| $ 0.34

70-ALT_|Oxygen connecting tubing, 7 ft, 3 channel safety tubing, 3/16 in. I.D. 50ea/cs S 0.48 100%
71 BVM, SPUR II, ADULT W/ MEDIUM ADULT MASK, INDIVIDUALLY BOXED 12/CS S 8.49|S 8.91 5%

30f13 Bound Tree Medical, LLC



Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS
Disposable EMS Supply

Line # Bound Tree Medical Item Description Current Price New Price Percentage
= 0
1-CURAPLE Curaplex BVM, Adult, Mask Size 5, Universal Connector, 7FT 02 Tubing 1/EA 10EA/CS S 7.80 100%
72 . . R 5%
BVM, SPUR Il, Pedi w/Neonate/Infant/Toddler Masks, Bag Reservoir, Medi Port, Boxed 12ea/cs S 1560 | S 16.38
73 LTD QTY - SUCTION CANISTER FOR HAND PUMP 10/CS RES-CUE PUMP S 880 (S 10.64 17%
73-ALT |Canister, Refill, for MS-001PMP and Curaplex Manual Suction Pump S 846 | S 8.46 0%
74 Curaplex High efficiency HEPA filter, w/port, hydrophobic paper, TV greater than 500mi_50ea/cs S 215 (S 2.15 0%
75 33%
PEEP VALVE DISPOSABLE ADJUSTABLE 0-22CM H20 12/CS S 2811($ 4.17
76 *DC* - SUCTION CANISTER FOR HAND PUMP 10/CS RES-CUE PUMP S 8.80 #DIV/0!
76-ALT |Canister, Refill, for MS-001PMP Manual Suction Pump S 8.46 100%
77 02 MAX BiTrac ED Mask/Strap, Adult MED w/3-SET Valve, DISS Cnt, Fixed Flow, Full Cap Hdgear 10ea/cs | $ 3899 | $ 42,92 9%
78 BITRAC ED FULL FACE MASK AND HEAD STRAP, ADULT SMALL 10/CS S 1983 | S 23.07 14%
79 BITRAC ED FULL FACE MASK AND HEAD STRAP, ADULT LARGE 10/CS S 20.09 | $ 23.37 14%
80 . . ] 0%
Curaplex Suction Catheter, 6 Fr, Whistle Tip and Thumb Control Port 50ea/cs ) 0.15]|$ 0.15
81 . , , 0%
Curaplex Suction Catheter, 10 Fr, Whistle Tip and Thumb Control Port 50ea/cs S 0.15]$ 0.15
82 . . ) 0%
. |Curaplex Suction Catheter, 14 Fr, Whistle Tip and Thumb Control Port 50ea/cs S 0155 0.15
83 . . ) 0%
Curaplex Suction Catheter, 16 Fr, Whistle Tip and Thumb Control Port 50ea/cs S 015|$ 0.15
84 . 23%
Suction Catheter, SSCOR DuCanto Catheter 1/EA 50EA/CS S 19618 2.54
85  |yms #DIV/0!
DC* SUCTION CANISTER DISPOSABLE RIGID GREEN TOP 1200cc 48/CS HI-FLOW S 3.56
85-ALT |Curaplex Disposable Hydrophobic Suction Canister, 1200cc S 4.52 100%
86 Suction Canister, 300cc, for the LCSU 4 (300ml) Suction Unit, incl Tubing, Disposable S 1595 | $ 18.76 15%
87 SUCTION TUBING STERILE 9/32 IN X 6 FT 50/CS S 150 | $ 1.65 9%
88-ALT |Curaplex Manual Suction Pump, incl Pump, Adult Suction Canister, Two Catheters S 266115 26.90 1%
89 LSU SUCTION UNIT LF W/ DISPOSABLE CANISTER AND TUBING LAERDAL S 80599 | § 972.99 17%
90 Replacement Filter for LCSU 4 10/bx S 88.52 | $ 99.47 11%
91 BATTERY FOR LSU LAERDAL SUCTION UNIT S 57.00|$ 57.00 0%
92 Replacement Battery for LCSU 4 and LCSU 3 S 1124115 127.03 12%
93 CARRY CASE SOFT FULL COVERING FOR LAERDAL SUCTION S 4449 1S 54.69 19%
94 Carry Bag, for LCSU 4 300ml Suction Unit $ 36.29 | S 40.22 10%
40f13

Bound Tree Medical, LLC




Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS
Disposable EMS Supply

Line # Bound Tree Medical item Description Current Price New Price Percentage
95 13%
I-GEL SUPRAGLOTTIC AIRWAY FOR NEONATES (SIZE 1) 5-11 LBS {2-5 KG) 10EA/CS S 146118 16.77
96 13%
I-GEL SUPRAGLOTTIC AIRWAY FOR INFANTS (SIZE 1.5) 11-25 LBS (5-12 KG) 10EA/CS S 1461 (S 16.77
i I-GEL SUPRAGLOTTIC AIRWAY FOR SMALL PEDIATRICS (SIZE 2) 22-55 LBS (10-25 KG) 10EA/CS S 146115 16.77 13%
98 I-GEL SUPRAGLOTTIC AIRWAY FOR LG PEDIATRICS (SIZE 2.5) 55-77 LBS (25-35 KG) 10EA/CS S 1461 | $ 16.77 13%
99 . . . . 16%
i-gel 02 Resus Pack, SM Adult, incl size 3 i-gel 02, Lube, Strap, for Pts 30-60 kg 6ea/cs S 2432 | $ 28.92
100 . . . . 16%
i-gel 02 Resus Pack, MED Adult, incl size 4 i-gel 02, Lube, Strap, for Pts 50-90 kg 6ea/cs S 2432 (S 28.92
101 . . . . 16%
i-gel 02 Resus Pack, LG Adult, incl size 5 i-gel 02, Lube, Strap, for Pts 90 plus kg 6ea/cs S 2432 | S 28.92
102 |Curaplex Oxygen Flowmeter, CFM 0-15LPM, Standard 1/8 NPT Connection S 3179 | $ 31.79 0%
103 WALL BRACKET WITH DC POWER CORD FOR LSU LAERDAL SUCTION UNIT S 33241 (6§ 371.46 11%
105 |Curaplex Abdominal Combine Dressing, Sterile, 5in x 9in, 25/BX 16BX/CS S 290 | S 5.17 44%
106 |Curaplex Plastic Adhesive Bandage, 1in x 3in, 100/BX 60BX/CS S 1.06 | $ 1.06 0%
107  |Curaplex Conforming Stretch Gauze Bandage, Sterile 4 in 12rl/bx 8bx/cs S 260]S 3.55 27%
108 |Curaplex Conforming Stretch Gauze Bandage, Sterile 6in , 6rl/bx 8bx/cs S 1.881]8$ 2.54 26%
109 |Curaplex Fluff Bandage Roll 4.5"x4.1yds, 6ply, Sterile, 100rl/cs S 073 1§ 1.25 42%
110 |QuikClot EMS Rolled Gauze, 3 inch x 48 inch, Sterile, White, Nonwoven w/Kaolin S 15.50 [ $ 27.62 44%
111 BURN DRESSING WATER-JEL 4 IN X 16 IN 28EA/CT S 82715 9.92 17%
112  |Curaplex Burn Sheet, 60 inch x 90 inch, Sterile 50ea/cs S 19518$ 2.54 23%
113  |Curaplex Cohesive Elastic Bandage, 4 in, Blue, Latex Free 18rl/bx 6bx/cs $ 18.51 | $ 28.18 34%
114 |Bandage, Cohesive, COFLEX, Tan, 6 in x 5 yd, Contains Latex 12ea/cs S 3.09($ 3.38 9%
115 |Curaplex Elastic Bandage, 2 in, Latex Free 10pk/bx 5bx/cs S 2.87|S 4.38 34%
116 |Curaplex Elastic Bandage, 4 in, Latex Free 10pk/bx 5bx/cs S 465|S 7.09 34%
117 [Curaplex Elastic Bandage, 6 in, Latex Free 10pk/bx 5bx/cs S 6.17 |5 9.56 35%
118 EYE PAD STERILE OVAL 2 5/8 IN X 1 5/8 IN 50/PK 12PK/CS S 4.46 | S 4.68 5%
119 |QuikClot Combat Gauze, Z-Fold X-ray, 3 in x 4 yds S 3492 | S 69.09 49%
120 Israeli T3 Bandage 100ea/cs S 7.48 |5 7.48 0%
121 |Curaplex Sterile, Gauze Pad, Woven, 4in x 4in, 12-ply, 100PK/BX 12BX/CS S 53715 2.92 -84%
122  |Curaplex Non-Sterile, Gauze Sponge, Woven, 4in x 4in, 12-ply, 200/BG 10BG/CS S 4115 6.16 33%
123  |Curaplex Non-Sterile, Gauze Sponge, Woven, 2in x 2in, 12-ply, 200/BG 40BG/CS S 1.28 | S 1.83 30%
124 |Gauze, Petrolatum, 3in x 9in 12/bx 12bx/cs S 579 |$ 5.79 0%

50f13 Bound Tree Medical, LLC



Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS
Disposable EMS Supply

Line # Bound Tree Medical Item Description Current Price New Price Percentage
125 |Curaplex Multi-Trauma Dressing, 12 in x 30 in, Sterile, 50ea/cs S 1.011$ 1.08 6%
126 SELF GRIP TAPE BLACK 3 IN X 2YD 24EA/CS S 224 | S 2.24 0%
127  |*dc*Clear surgical tape, Hypo-Clear, 1 in. x 10 yards, hypoallergenic 12/bx 12bx/cs $ 6.94 | $ 7.36 6%
128  [Clear surgical tape, Hypo-Clear, 2 in. x 10 yards, hypoallergenic 6/bx 12 bx/cs S 694 |5 7.36 6%
129 TAPE ADHESIVE CLOTH 2 IN X 10 YARDS 6/BX 12BX/CS S 9.64 | S 10.09 4%

PO o,
Po-CURAPL Curaplex Cloth (Silk) White Adhesive Tape, 10 yds, 2 inch 6/bx, 12bx/cs S 8.12 100%
0,
130 Emergency Tape, PediaTape, for Pediatric Patients, Measure length and estimate weight 2021 Version | $ 1564 | $ 15.64 0%
131-ALT |BANDAGE TRIANGULAR 40 IN X 40 IN X 56 IN 12EA/BG 20BG/CS S 038]|$ 0.46 17%
133  |STAT PADZ Il ADULT FOR ZOLL AED PLUS X Series, AED PRO, M Series, R Series and E Series S 36.81($ 39.76 7%
134 . . . 8%
Zoll CPR Stat Padz, HVP Multi-Function CPR Electrodes, for Zoll M, E, X, R Series, AED Plus/Pro 1/PR $ 7179 | § 77.89
135 R s . . 8%
Intellisense Lithium Battery, for use in Powerheart AED G3 9300E, 9300A, 9390E and 9390A Devices S 268.87 | § 292.89
136 |STAT PADZ Il ADULT FOR ZOLL AED PLUS X Series, AED PRO, M Series, R Series and E Series S 36.81|$ 39.76 7%
137 STAT PADZ || PEDIATRIC FOR ZOLL AED PLUS, AED PRO, M Series, R Series and E Series S 88.29 | $ 95.60 8%
138 Curaplex Assure Prism Orange Kit ADVANCED S 29.55 | § 29.58 0%
139 . . . " . N 0%
, Blood Glucose Test Strips, Assure Prism Multi 50/ bottle; 1btl/ box *Approved for Multipatient Use S 750 | $ 7.50
140 |Assure Dose Control Solution 2-Pack, Normal/High, for use with Assure Platinum Meter 2/PK S 10.00 | $ 13.33 25%
141  |Curaplex Safety Lancet, 21g 100/BX 48BX/CS S 10.75{ $ 10.75 0%
142-ALT |Curaplex Manual Blood Pressure Cuff, Adult, with Case 50ea/cs S 6.72 | S 7.33 8%
143-ALT |Curaplex Manual Blood Pressure Cuff, LG Adult, with Case 50ea/cs S 6.72 | S 7.46 10%
144-ALT |Curaplex Manual Blood Pressure Cuff, Child, with Case 50ea/cs S 6.72 (S 7.75 13%
145 |Electrodes, BlueSensor SP, Medium Size, Pediatric/Adult 4/PK 250PK/CS $ 0.85|$ 0.95 11%
146  |Electrodes, BlueSensor SP, Medium Size, Pediatric/Adult 10/PK 200PK/CS S 201(S 2.26 11%
147  |EKG calipers S 598 | S 7.55 21%
148  |Forceps, Magill, child S 286 | S 2.86 0%
149 [Forceps, Magill, adult $ 3.86|$ 3.86 0%
150 . I . ] 8%
Intellisense Lithium Battery, for use in Powerheart AED G3 9300E, 9300A, 9390E and 9390A Devices S 268.87 | § 292.89
151-ALT |Nail polish remover pad, Acetone Free 100BX, 10BX/CS S 4018 6.16 35%
152 |Curaplex Disposable Penlight 6/pk, 60pk/cs S 3.99 (S 3.99 0%
153 . 8%
Stethoscope, Adscope 603, Acoustic, Red 10ea/cs S 2936 | 31.88

6 of 13 Bound Tree Medical, LLC



Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS

Disposable EMS Supply
Line # Bound Tree Medical Item Description Current Price New Price Percentage
154 |Thermometer, Ear, Braun Thermoscan PRO 6000, w/SM Cradle S 238.83 | S 259.83 8%
155 |Probe Covers, Braun Thermoscan PRO 6000 Ear Thermometer, Disposable 200/bx 25bx/cs S 13.75 | S 13.75 0%
157-ALT *NON-RETURNABLE* COVERALL HOOD ELASTIC WRISTS AND ANKLES ZIPPERED FRONT MED TYVEK 9%
25/CS $ 155.39 | $ 170.08 >
158-ALT 4%
*NON-RETURNABLE* COVERALL HOOD ELASTIC WRISTS AND ANKLES ZIPPERED FRONT LG TYVEK 25/CS | S 163.53 ( $ 170.07
159-ALT 0%
*NON-RETURNABLE* COVERALL HOOD ELASTIC WRISTS AND ANKLES ZIPPERED FRONT XL TYVEK 25/CS | S 170.08 | $ 170.08
160-ALT *NON-RETURNABLE* COVERALL HOOD ELASTIC WRISTS AND ANKLES ZIPPERED FRONT 2XL TYVEK 9%
25/CS $ 164.69 | $ 180.29 °
161-ALT 0%
*NON-RETURNABLE* COVERALL HOOD ELASTIC WAISTS AND ANKLES ZIPPER FRONT 3XL TYVEK 25/CS | $ 17457 | $ 174.57
163 . . . . . #DIV/0!
*DC* - Gloves, ApexPro LC 100, SM, Nitrile, PF, White Exterior/Black Interior, 12 in 100/bx 10bx S 25.38
- 0,
163-ALT LifeStar EC Gloves, Nitrile, Powder Free, White Exterior/Blue interior, SM S 21.75 | $ 21.75 0%
p3-CURAPL Curaplex TritonGrip EP X2 Gloves, SM, White Ext/Green Int, PF Nitrile Exam 100/BX 10BX/CS S 15.55 100%
]
164 *DC* Gloves, ApexPro LC 100, MED, Nitrile, PF, White Exterior/Black Interior, 12 in S 25.38 #DIv/ol
- 0,
164-ALT LifeStar EC Gloves, Nitrile, Powder Free, White Exterior/Blue Interior, MED S 2175 | § 21.75 0%
p4-CURAPL Curaplex TritonGrip EP X2 Gloves, MED, White Ext/Green Int, PF Nitrile Exam 100/BX 10BX/CS S 15.55 100%
]
165 *DC* Gloves, ApexPro LC 100, LG, Nitrile, PF, White Ext/Black Int, 12 in 100/bx S 25.38 #DIv/o!
- {+)
165-ALT LifeStar EC Gloves, Nitrile, Powder Free, White Exterior/Blue Interior, LG $ 21.75 | $ 21.75 0%
S 0,
p>-CURAPL Curaplex TritonGrip EP X2 Gloves, LG, White Ext/Green Int, PF Nitrile Exam 100/BX 10BX/CS S 15.55 100%
1
166 *DC* - Gloves, ApexPro LC 100, XL, Nitrile, PF, White Exterior/Black Interior, 12 in 100/bx S 25.38 #DIV/0!
- 0,
166-ALT LifeStar EC Gloves, Nitrile, Powder Free, White Exterior/Blue Interior, XL S 21751 S 21.75 0%
p6-CURAPL Curaplex TritonGrip EP X2 Gloves, XL, White Ext/Green int, PF Nitrile Exam 100/BX 10BX/CS S 15.55 100%

7 of 13 Bound Tree Medical, LLC



Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS

Disposable EMS Supply
Line # Bound Tree Medical item Description Current Price New Price Percentage
. ]
167 *DC* Gloves, ApexPro LC 100, 2XL, Nitrile, PF, White Ext/Black Int, 12 in 90/bx ) 25.38 #DIV/0!
167-ALT . - . . . . 0%
Gloves, LifeStar EC, 2XL, Nitrile, White Exterior/Blue Interior, Powder Free, 12 in 100/bx 10bx/cs S 21.75 | $ 21.75
> 8 0/
p7-CURAPL Curaplex TritonGrip EP X2 Gloves, 2XL, White Ext/Green Int, PF Nitrile Exam 100/BX 10BX/CS S 15.55 100%
168 ARM SLEEVE COVERS FLUID BARRIERS (50 PR) S 76.69 | $ 59.02 -30%
169 . . 11%
*NON RETURNABLE* NO CANCELLATION* Face Shield 1/EA 96ECS S 1.72 | $ 1.93
170 0%
BIOHAZARD BAG RED 7-10 GAL 23 X 23 1.2MIL 500/CS S 0.09 |5 0.09
171 |Sani-Cloth Plus Germicidal Disp Wipes, Low Alcohol, LG, 6inch x 6 3/4inch, 160/tub S 6.69 | S 6.78 1%
172 |hand sanitizer, Dermacen, instant, w/aloe, 4 oz. bottle 24ea/cs S 098 |5 1.02 4%
173 *NON RETURNABLE/ CANCEL Gown, Blue, Isolation, Full Back, Knit Cuffs, Tie Waist, SBP 10/BG 10BG/CS| $ 4951 4.95 0%
174 |*NON-RETURNABLE* FluidShield Surgical N95 Respirator Mask, Regular Size 35/BX 6BX/CS S 45.00 | S 45.00 0%
175 |*DC* - Particulate Respirator, N95 Mask, Tecnol, SM Size 35/bx 6bx/cs $ 88.64 #DIV/0Q!
175-ALT |*NON-RETURNABLE* FluidShield Surgical N95 Respirator Mask, Small Size, 35/BX, 6BX/CS S 43.89 100%
176 |, I . . o . 2%
NON-RETURNABLE* Particulate Respirator, N95, REG Size, Cup, Blue, Nosefoam, Fluid Resistant, Disp, L| $ 20.17 | $ 20.63
177 *NON-RETURNABLE* Particulate Respirator, N95, SM Size, Cup, Blue, Nosefoam, Fluid Resistant, Disp, 29
LF $ 2017 | $ 20.63 3
178 |Safety Glasses, Nemesis V30, Black Frame, Clear Lens, Neck Cord included 12ea/bx S 3.09|$ 4.40 30%
179 SAFETY GOGGLES CHEM GUARD 12/BX 12BX/CS S 218 | S 3.07 29%
1 0,
81 Pontoon bedpan, gold 20ea/cs S 139 | S 1.67 17%
182 TPOD ORANGE TRAUMA PELVIC ORTHOTIC DEVICE S 9441 | S 94.41 0%
183 . . R 32%
Curaplex Cold Pack - Medium - 6.69in x 6.69in 1/EA S0EA/CS S 030158 0.44
184 . . . . . 0%
Convenience Bag, BioHoop, 50cc-2000cc, Emesis and Hazardous Waste Bag, incl Hook 12/pk 40pk/cs S 19.52 | $ 19.54
p4-CURAPL Curaplex Multi-Purpose Collection Bag with Hook 12/PK 40PK/CS S 10.97 100%
185 . ' . R R 34%
Ready-Heat |l 12-Panel Full-Size Blanket, First Responder, 34 in x 48 in, 8-hour, Disposable 8ea/cs $ 214515 32.38
186 |Curaplex Blanket, Navy Blue, Fleece, 60 in x 90 in, 10ea/cs S 7.00 | $ 8.35 16%
187 RING CUTTER, MAGNUM MEDICAL S 5.97 1S 5.97 0%

80f13 Bound Tree Medical, LLC



Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS

Disposable EMS Supply
Line # Bound Tree Medical Item Description Current Price New Price Percentage
188 ] . . . . -5%
Curaplex Fitted Sheet, 30 in x 72 in, Lt Blue, 300lbs weight rating, Square Ends, 65gsm, 50/CS S 29.50 | 28.15
189 |Curaplex Fitted Sheet, 30" x 72", Light Blue, 300lbs weight rating, Square Ends, 76 gsm, 50/CS $ 3526 |$ 33.73 -5%
190 *DC* G2 CLINICIAN BAG, 3 CELL, 22 INH X 19 IN W X 7 IN D, RED (3EA/CS) $ 138.07 #DIV/0!
190-ALT |G3 Clinician, Red, BBP Resistant, 22 in Hx19inWx7inD S 199.15 100%
191 G3 Airway Cell, Green, 12inHx6inWx6.5in D S 98.30 | $ 115.40 15%
192 G3 Clinician, Red, BBP Resistant, 22inHx 19inWx7inD S 199.15 | $§ 199.15 0%
193 |G3IVCell,Blug, 12inHx6inWx3inD S 83.94 |5 104.93 20%
194 G3 Universal Cell, Black S 7299 | S 79.34 8%
195 |Curaplex Hot Pack - Small - 5in x 5in 1/EA 50EA/CS *HAZMAT* S 0.25]$ 0.31 19%
196 4%
Curaplex OB Kit Poly Bagged with Umbilical Scissors S 11.68 | $§ 12.23
197 PILLOW DISPOSABLE POLY FILL 14 IN X 16 IN 15/CS S 3.76 | $ 7.17 48%
1
198 *DC* PILLOW CASE, DISPOSABLE, 22 X 30 IN 100/CS S 26.96 #DIv/o!
198-ALT Curaplex Disposable Pillow Case, 22 in x 30 in, White 100/CS $ 34.48 100%
199 |QuikClot EMS Rolled Gauze, 3 inch x 48 inch, Sterile, White, Nonwoven w/Kaolin S 15.50 | § 27.62 44%
200 |Curaplex EMS Shears, Orange, 7.25in 1/EA 200EA/CS $ 0.63 |5 0.63 0%
201 . - 16%
Berman Oral Airway Kit, incl 43 mm, 60 mm, 80 mm, 90 mm, 100mm and 110 mm, Boxed S 4.04 S 4.83
202 .. . . . . 5%
Combat Application Tourniquet (CAT) Tactical Black, Gen 7, One-handed Tourniquet - Windlass System | $ 22.75|$ 23.99
203  |Curaplex Tourniquet 1 in x 18 in, Blue, Rolled, Latex-Free 250/BG 2BG/CS $ 21.57 | S 20.53 -5%
204  |Child Transport, Ferno Pedi-Mate, Designed to Hold a Child from 4.5 to 18.1 kg (10-40Ib) S 310.18 | $ 362.46 14%
205 URINAL MALE WITH COVER, DISPOSABLE, THICKER WALLS (NEWER DESIGN) 48EA/CS S 0.56 | $ 0.57 2%
206 0%
RESTRAINT STRAPS WRISTLETS WITH ANCHOR STRAP PAIR 12 IN LENGTH S 8497 |$ 84.97
]
207 *DC* Window punch, 5 in. x 5/8 in., with removable pen type pocket clip S 5.34 #DIV/0!
207-ALT |Window Punch, Aluminum Barrel, Steel Tip, w/Clip, 5/8inch D x 5inch L S 7.84 100%
209  |Curaplex Alcohol Prep Pad, Medium, Sterile 200/BX 20BX/CS S 197 (6§ 1.86 -6%
210 N . -5%
Spear - Simplified Pneumothorax Emergency Air Release S 32.041§ 30.56
211 |Butterfly, EXEL, 21 ga x 3/4 in., 12 in. tube, winged, sterile 500ea/cs S 0.2915S 0.33 12%

90f13 Bound Tree Medical, LLC



Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS

Disposable EMS Supply

Line # Bound Tree Medical Item Description Current Price New Price Percentage
212 |*DC* Curaplex TOCS: Tactical Occlusive Chest Seal, 6 in x 6 in; 2/PK S 7.98 #DIV/0!
212-ALT |Sam Chest Seal (SCS), Non-Valve, incl 2 Chest Seals and 1 Absorbent Pad S 21.28 100%
213 5%
CRICOTHYROTOMY EMERGENCY CATHETER SET MELKER 6.0MM COOK 144501 S 163.92 | $§ 173.01
214 3%
EXTENSION SET Y TYPE LUER LOCK 4 IN LONG 200/CS INTERLINK S 4505 4.64
215 EXTENSION SET W/ 2 SITES LG BORE MALE/FEMAIL LUER LOCK 32 IN 50/CS S 158 |$ 1.63 3%
216 *DC* - GLUCOSE TRANSCEND 15GM GEL-ORANGE (3/PK) S 3.97 #DIV/0!
216-ALT |Glucose Gel, Orange, 15gm 15/pack, 5pk/cs S 1855 | $ 21.63 14%
217 |Hypodermic needle, regular bevel, 18 ga x 1 in 100/bx 20bx/cs $ 463|$ 5.20 11%
218 |IV Admin Set, Pediatric 83 in, 60 Drop,1 Y-Site, 1 Valve 50ea/cs S 211 $ 2.48 15%
8-CURAPL Curaplex IV Admin Set, 60Drp, 83in,PP Y-Site, Sure-Lok Ndle-Free Y-Site, Rotat Male LL 1/EA S50EA/CS S 1.53 100%
219 IV ADMIN SET, 10 DROP, 88IN, W/ 1 SAFELINE INJ SITE, 1 CLEAR SAFEDAY VALVE, EXT SET W/ CLEAR 39
SAFEDAY S 190 ]S 1.96 ?
! 0,
19-CURAPL Curaplex IV Admin St, 10 Drp, 83in,Pre-Prcd Y-Site, SrLk Ndle-Free Y St, Rotat Male LL 1/EA SOEA/CS S 1.26 100%
220 . . . . . 13%
IV Admin Set, Metriset, add on, 150ml Burette w/o automatic shutoff w/Ultrasite valve, 20 in 20ea/cs S 58515 6.73
]
221 *DC* INTRAVENOUS (IV) ARMBOARD DISPOSABLE 3 IN X 18 IN 100/CS S 2.15 #0Iv/0l
221-ALT |3718? Disposable IV Armboard, 100/CS S 215.00 100%
222-ALT |Disposable IV Armboard 3 in x 9 in, 50EA/CS S 1.20 ]S 1.20 0%
223 ]IV Dressing, Veni-Gard, Transparent, Adult 100/BX 5BX/CS S 36.19 | $ 33.01 -10%
D3
P3-CURAPL Curaplex IV Guard IV Dressing, Breathable Foam Dressing 100/bx Sbx/cs S 22.78 100%
224 |IV Catheter, Insyte Autoguard, 24 ga x 0.75 in, Notch Needle, Shielded, Vialon 50ea/bx 4bx/cs S 199 |$ 2.02 1%
225 |IV Catheter, Insyte Autoguard, 24 ga x 0.75 in, Notch Needle, Shielded, Vialon 50ea/bx 4bx/cs S 19915 2.02 1%
226 |IV Catheter, Insyte Autoguard, 22 ga x 1 in, Notch Needle, Shielded, Vialon S0ea/bx 4bx/cs S 199 |$ 1.97 -1%
227 |IV Catheter, Insyte Autoguard, 18 ga x 1.16 in, Shielded, Vialon 50ea/bx 4bx/cs S 199 (S 1.97 -1%
228 |IV Catheter, Insyte Autoguard, 16 ga x 1.16 in, Shielded, Vialon 50ea/bx 4bx/cs S 2351{6$ 2.17 -8%
229 |IV Catheter, Insyte Autoguard, 14 ga x 1.75 in, Shielded, Vialon 50ea/bx 4bx/cs S 2351(S 2.17 -8%
230 |IV Catheter, Exel, Safelet, Orange, 14 ga x 2 in 50ea/bx 4bx/cs S 0.85 |5 0.96 11%
231 SOFT SACK IV FLUID WARMER, HOLDS UP TO 3 LITERS S 581.75 | § 639.93 9%
232 |Sterile Water for irrigation, 1000ml Plastic Pour Bottle 12ea/cs S 280 |$ 2.97 6%
233  |Curaplex Needle-Free Male Adapter Plug 100EA/CS $ 095 |$ 0.95 0%
234 |Medic Anti-stick Needle/Connector, Plastic 1000ea/cs ) 029 1|5$ 0.30 3%
10 of 13

Bound Tree Medical, LLC




Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS
Disposable EMS Supply

Line # Bound Tree Medical Iltem Description Current Price New Price Percentage
235 . R . 9%
ARS for Needle Decompression, 14 ga x 3.25 in, w/Protective Case, Orange Band/Hub S 8.96 | $ 9.86
236 . . 12%
Pressure Infuser, UNIFUSOR, 1000ml Infusion Cuff w/Aneroid Gauge and Thumbwheel Valve 24ea/cs S 1450 | S 16.56
237 13%
SHARPS CONTAINER STACK RED WITH CLEAR LID 1 QUART6.25INH X4.25IND X 4.5IN S 1.86 | $ 2.13
238 SHARPS CONTAINER IN ROOM RED 5 QUART 12.5 IN X 5.5 IN X10.75 IN 20/CS S 483|S 5.53 13%
p8-CURAPL Curaplex Sharps Container, 5.4 quart 1/EA 12EA/CS $ 3.83 100%
239 24%
SHARPS CONTAINER RED 1 GALLON 9 IN X 7 IN X 6 IN 40/CS PRO-TEC S 7.09|$ 9.37
240 STOPCOCK 3 WAY 50EA/CS W/SWIVEL MALE LUER LOCK S 0911]5§ 1.10 17%
241 |Syringe and Needle, 10cc, 21 ga x 1 1/2 inch 100/bx 8bx/cs $ 20.25 | $ 22.98 12%
242 |Syringe and Needle, EXEL, 3cc, 23 ga x 1 inch 100/bx 10bx/cs S 8.69 | S 9.84 12%
243  |Syringe and Needle, EXEL, 1cc Tuberculin, 25 ga x 5/8 inch 100ea/bx 10bx/cs S 0.12{$ 0.13 8%
244 SYRINGE ONLY LUER LOCK 20-25CC 50/BX 10BX/CS 26280 S 1361 8S 13.61 0%
245 SYRINGE DISPOSABLE LUER LOCK 50-60CC 25/BX 6BX/CS S 1771 ]S 20.00 11%
246 WALL BRACKET WITH DC POWER CORD FOR LSU LAERDAL SUCTION UNIT S 33241 % 371.46 11%
247 WALL ENCLOSURE WITH LOCK FOR SAGE 5 QUART SHARPSTAR CONTAINER 1/CS S 1597 | $ 36.80 57%
249 DUCT TAPE WHITE, 2 INCH X 60 YDS 24/CS S 6.06 | $ 7.48 19%
250 |Extrication Collar, Ambu Mini Perfit ACE, Pediatric, Adjustable 12 Settings 30ea/cs ) 4065 4.26 5%
251  |Extrication Collar, Ambu Perfit ACE, Adult, Adjustable 16 Settings 30ea/cs S 3.99|S$ 4.18 5%

252 24%

Curaplex Extrication Device w/Case, Green, for Confined Space Patient Immobilization and Extrication S 52.11]$ 68.53
253  |Cerviguard Head Immobilizer Blocks with Occipital Pad and Foam Straps S 578 | S 6.23 7%
254 |Immobilization Board System, Pedi Air Align, Teal, 1 board, straps, head blocks, carry case S 21495 | $ 214.95 0%
255 43%
XTRA Backboard, Red, No Pins $ 102.65 | $ 178.97
256 |Curaplex Patient Transporter, 1800 |b Capacity, 14 Handles 10ea/cs $ 1401 ]S 13.35 -5%
257 |Curaplex Patient Transporter Plus, 1900 Ib Capacity, 14 Handles 10EA/CS ) 15.74 | $ 15.22 -3%
258 PROSPLINT ARM SPLINT, SMALL, 24 INLX 13 INW S 1543 | § 16.72 8%
259 |PROSPLINT LEG SPLINT, SMALL, 37 INLX 19 INW S 28.06 | $ 29.68 5%
260 PROSPLINT LEG SPLINT, LARGE, 43.5INLX 19.5 INW S 33.38 | $ 36.08 7%
261 . 23%
Curaplex Backboard Strap, Black, 5 ft, Side Release Buckle, Loop Lock, Polypropylen 100ea/cs S 248 | S 3.20

110f13 Bound Tree Medical, LLC



Renewal Item List for Hall County Fire and EMS
Disposable EMS Supply

Line # Bound Tree Medical Item Description Current Price New Price Percentage
262 |Posey Foam Limb Holders 1/PR $ 591|$ 6.85 14%
- 0/
263-ALT Flex-All splint, orange, bendable foam and aluminum splint, 4 in. x 36 in. rolled S 5.06|$ 6.23 19%
264 |Slishman Traction Splint - Compact (STS-C) 25ea/cs S 158.13 [ $ 158.13 0%
265 |Traction Splint, FERNQTrac 443, Pediatric, with Yellow Carrying Case S 400.68 | S 486.77 18%
266 |Traction Splint, FERNOTrac 444, Adult, with Blue Carrying Case S 394.92 | S 472.18 16%
added 04.0LEATHER 501 LOCKING RESTRAINTS Standard (16") Wrist S 108.53 | $ 108.53 0%
ladded 04.0{Leather Ankle restraint with 501 locking key. S 11097 | § 110.97 0%
8%

Average

12 of 13 Bound Tree Medical, LLC



